	PARTMENT OF COMMERC		
(Rev. 10/02) TRA OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	102434271		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:DENTAL CONCEPTS LLC		
POWER PRODUCTS, INC.	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 650 From Road		
Corporation-State Missouri	City: Paramus State: NJ Zip: 07652		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Delaware limited liability company		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: 04/21/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2251807		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Fragillation 10.(6)		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Seth Natter			
Internal Address: Natter & Natter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Internal Address:	Enclosed .		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<u> </u>	Authorized to be dranged to deposit account		
Street Address 25 West 43 Sreet	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 25 West 45 Steet			
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-7469			
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
	☆ .		
	04/23/2003		
Seth Natter 1 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
~	over sheet, attachments, and document:		
men a Commissioner of Patent & Commissioner of	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
40.00 00 Washington	n, D.C. 20231		
10.14			
<i> </i>			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0288

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0289

04-30-2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RA		PARTMENT OF C Detent and Trad
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10	02434271	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petent	s and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original d	ocuments or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	
\checkmark		Name: DENTAL CONCE	PTS LLC
		Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Ass	ociation		
General Partnership Lim	ted Partnership	Street Address: 650 From	
Corporation-State Missouri		City:_ Paramus State	e: NJ_Zip: 07652
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	<u> </u>
<u> </u>		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ied? ☐Yes 🗹 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pertnership	[11]
,	Merger		<i>1</i> 77;
	Change of Name	Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liab	/
		If essigned is not domiciled in the Ur	<u> </u>
		representative designation is attache (Designations must be a separate de	id: Yes No
Execution Date: 04/21/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ached? Yes
Name and address of party to whom corrections of the concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	Total number of applications registrations involved:	s and
Name: Seth Natter		- 400	
Nottor & Nottor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40</u>
Internal Address: Natter & Natter		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40</u>
Internal Address: Natter & Natter		Enclosed	
Internal Address: Natter & Natter			
Internal Address: Natter & Natter		Enclosed	
Internal Address: Natter & Natter Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet		Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet		Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet		Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet	0036-7469	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:1	0036-7469	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:1 9. Signature.	0036-7469	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:1 9. Signature. Seth Natter	0036-7469 DO NOT USE T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: HIS SPACE	ged to deposit acco
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:1 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing	0036-7469 DO NOT USE T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	ged to deposit acco
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:1 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing Total nor	DO NOT USE T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: HIS SPACE Authorized to be charged. 2. Deposit account number: 3. Deposit account number: 4. Deposit account number: 5. Deposit account number: 6. Deposit account number: 6. Deposit account number: 6. Deposit account number: 6. Deposit account number: 9. Deposit	ged to deposit acco
Street Address: 25 West 43 Sreet City: New York State: NY Zip:1 9. Signature. Seth Natter Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number: HIS SPACE Authorized to be charged. Butter account number: 2 and account number: 3 and account number: 4 and acco	ged to deposit acco

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

NATTER & NATTER

WHEREAS, Power Products, Inc., a Missouri Corporation with a principal place of business at 3325 Wyoming, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

following trademark now registered i	n the United States Patent and Trad	lemark Office:
<u>Mark</u> BRUX-GARD and	<u>Reg. No.</u> 2,251,807	<u>Registered</u> 6/8/99
WHEREAS, Power Proceedings and	roducts, Inc. represents that said ma er Products, Inc., in its ordinary cou	ark BRUX-GARD has been in arse of business, since June 8, 1999 to
of business at 650 From Rd., Paramu	s, New Jersey 07652, is desirous of and the registration thereof; , for \$10 and other good and valuab owledged, Power Products, Inc. doe erest in and to said mark, together w	es hereby assign unto the said Dental
DATED this 21 day of	APRIL , 2003.	
	by Thomas Brown,	Som _
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.)	
On this Alar of Brown, the person who signed this is identified corporation with authority	nstrument, who acknowledged that	pefore me personally appeared Thomas he signed it as a free act on behalf of the

Clarke & Clarke gr Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0290 A